Matched Broadband RF VGA  400MHz to 2700MHz
Glitch-FreeTM, Zero-DistortionTM, RF VGA  1   Rev 3, April 2015
IDTF0480NBGI
Datasheet
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This document describes the specifications for the
IDTF0480 400 MHz to 2700 MHz RF Digital Variable Gain
Amplifier used in receiver, transmitter and other

Matched Broadband RF VGA  400MHz to 2700MHz
Glitch-FreeTM, Zero-DistortionTM, RF VGA  24   Rev 3, April 2015
IDTF0480NBGI
Datasheet
EVKIT / APPLICATIONS CIRCUIT
Matched Broadband RF VGA  400MHz to 2700MHz
Glitch-FreeTM, Zero-DistortionTM, RF VGA  25   Rev 3, April 2015
IDTF0480NBGI
Datasheet
EVKIT / APPLICATIONS CIRCUIT (CONT)
EVKIT BOM
Item
#
Part Reference QTY DESCRIPTION Mfr. Part # Mfr.
1 C5
1 LB Mode - CAP CER 9PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H9R0DZ01D
Murata
1 MB Mode - CAP CER 9PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H9R0DZ01D
1 HB Mode - CAP CER 6PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H6R0DZ01D
1 BB Mode - CAP CER 9PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H9R0DZ01D
2 C4, C32, C33 3 CAP CER 2PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H2R0BA01D Murata
3 C3 1 CAP CER 47PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H470JZ01D Murata
4 C35, C36 2 CAP CER 1000PF 50V C0G (0402)  GRM1555C1H102JA01D Murata
5 C34, C37 2 CAP CER 0.1UF 16V 10% X7R (0402) GRM155R71C104KA88D Murata
6 C31 1 CAP CER 10UF 6.3V X5R 0603 GRM188R60J106ME47D Murata
7 R6, R9 2 RES 0.0 OHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
8 R5 1 RES 20 OHM 1/10W 1% (0402) SMD ERJ-2RKF20R0X Panasonic
9 R1, R3, R4 3 RES 4700 OHM 1/10W 5% (0402) SMD ERJ-2GEJ472X Panasonic
10 R7
1 LB Mode - RES 2.2 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2201X
Panasonic
1 MB Mode - RES 2.4 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2401X
1 HB Mode - RES 2.67 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2671X
1 BB Mode - RES 2.2 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2201X
11 R8
1 LB Mode - RES 9.1 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF9101X
Panasonic
1 MB Mode - RES 27 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2702X
1 HB Mode - RES 75 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF7502X
1 BB Mode - RES 20 KOHM 1/10W (0402) SMD  ERJ-2RKF2002X
12 J1, J6, J7 3 SMA_END_LAUNCH (small) 142-0711-821 Emerson Johnson
13 J3, J4, J5, J8 4 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2POS GOLD  961102-6404-AR 3M
14 J2 1 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 4POS GOLD 961104-6404-AR 3M
15 U1 1 RF Amp F0480 IDT